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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to set up Postal Development Corporation and Post Bank in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the said corporation will be able to use its real estate under this proposal;

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (f) Not Applicable.
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